# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IVP INTEGRATED VISION PRODUCTS AB	03/01/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sick IVP Aktiebolag
Street Address:	Wallenbergs gata 4
City:	Linkoeping
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	583 35

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10827896
Application Number:	10774948
Application Number:	10510208
Patent Number:	5822468
Patent Number:	6313876
Patent Number:	5982393

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200 Email: llc@townsend.com Correspondent Name: J. Georg Seka

Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080389-000000US

PATENT

**REEL: 017073 FRAME: 0542** 

500074088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Landon Clark
Total Attachments: 3	
source=088829 Sick IVP Aktiebolag Assigni	ment#page1.tif
000000 0: 1 0:00 41:01 1 4 4	

source=088829 Sick IVP Aktiebolag Assignment#page1.tif source=088829 Sick IVP Aktiebolag Assignment#page2.tif source=088829 Sick IVP Aktiebolag Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017073 FRAME: 0543

Attorney Dockets 80389, 88829

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF OWNER OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND OF PATENTS

The owner of U.S. Patent Applications Nos. 10/827,896, 10/774,948 and 10/510,208, and of U.S. Patents Nos. 5,822,468, 6,313,876 and 5,982,393, IVP INTEGRATED VISION PRODUCTS AB, of Wallenbergs gata 4, 583 35 Linköping, Sweden, has changed its name to Sick IVP Aktiebolag, of Wallenbergs gata 4, 583 35 Linköping, Sweden, as is attested to and confirmed by the attached Certificate of Registration from the Swedish Companies Registration Office dated March 1, 2005.

It is requested that this name change be entered so that the official records of U.S. Patent Applications Nos. 10/827,896, 10/774,948 and 10/510,208 and U.S. Patents Nos. 5,822,468, 6,313,876 and 5,982,393 reflect the owner's new name.

Date: Jaluery 25, 2006

By: Mame: J. Georg Seka

60686890 v1

PATENT REEL: 017073 FRAME: 0544





Registration number: 556257-8723

Date of registration: 1985-04-02

Company name: Sick IVP Aktiebolag

Address:

Wallenbergs gata 4

583 35 LINKÖPING

Registered office: Linköping

Share capital: SEK 875 470



### **BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD**

480714-5216 Forchheimer, Robert, Tingsvägen 24 A, 582 49 LINKÖPING

#### **BOARD MEMBERS**

600402 Bauer, Robert, Kleiststrasse 12, 79312EMMENDINGEN, TYSKLAND 460408-9336 Biström, Stig Olof Rafael, Fyrspannsvägen 47, 131 48 NACKA 550805 Keglowich, Friedrich, Allmendstrasse 12, D-79276 REUTE,

ÖSTERRIKE

#### MANAGING DIRECTOR

650308-0076 Gökstorp, Mats Jonny, Annelundsbacken 6, 590 77 VRETA KLOSTER

#### **AUDITORS**

556053-5873 Ernst & Young Aktiebolag, Box 7850, 103 99 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 550418-0075

#### PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

550418-0075 Virgin, Ulf Harald, Box 7850, 103 99 STOCKHOLM

#### **SIGNATORY POWER**

In addition to the board of directors, any two jointly of the board members

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

#### **FINANCIAL YEAR**

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20030701-20041231

CONTRATENT
REEL: 017073 FRAME: 0545





Registration number: <del>556257-8723</del>

Date of registration: 1985-04-02

Company name:

Sick IVP Aktiebolag

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2004-07-12 Sick IVP Aktiebolag

1986-01-23 IVP Integrated Vision Products Aktiebolag 1985-04-02 Framsteget nr 64 Aktiebolag

SUNDSVALL 2005-03-01

Ex officio

ANETTE JACOBSSON

That this is a true copy of the original is hereby verified:

**RECORDED: 01/27/2006** 

PATENT

REEL: 017073 FRAME: 0546